厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen  Silicon-top opto electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有   www.siliconbillion.com
REV1.0  Jan.  2021
1
YDS2006——60V 2000mA Opto-MOS
概述/ Features
 光电隔离  Optoelectronic isolation

 程控交换设备 Telephone equipment
 计算机 Computer
订货信息/Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking
YDS/2006 DIP7 YDS 2006
YDS/2006S SMD7 YDS 2006
极限值/ Absolute Maximum Ratings
TA=25°C unless otherwise noted
特性参数/Parameter
符号
/Symbol
测试条件/Test
condition
最小值
/Min.
典型值
/Typ.
最大值
/Max.
单位
/Unit
输入端
/Input
正向电压/LED forward
current
VF IF=10mA   1.2 1.3 V
反向电流/LED reverse
voltage
IR VR=5V    10 µA
功耗/Power
dissipation
pin     50 mW
输出端
/Output
断态泄漏电流/Output
off-state laekage
current
IR VD=60V     10 µA
功耗/Power
dissipation
pout    800 mW
额定连续电流/
Continuous rating
current
I    2000 mA
峰值电流/Peak current I
A connection:
100 ms (1
shot),VL = DC
 4000  mA
厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen  Silicon-top opto electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有   www.siliconbillion.com
REV1.0  Jan.  2021
2
电参数/Electrical Parameters